4. Criteria: Establish executive training programs

Metric: Number of Executive Education programs launched in India Gateway regions
or on OSU main campus where Global Gateway personnel facilitated the connection
to the academic department or participated in the planning and logistics of the
program offering

Goal: Assist in the creation of 2 Executive Education programs with Indian entities by
FY2013

5. Criteria: Network with alumni and reconnect them to the university and identify and
cultivate prospects and donors

Metric: Increase in number of active alumni in the OSU Alumni Database

November 4, 2011 meeting, Board of Trustees

213

Goal: Increase overall percentage of active alumni in India by 25% by the end of
FY2013

6. Criteria: Partner with Ohio-based companies and multinationals with strong ties to
Ohio State to provide internships and consultancies involving Ohio State students and
faculty

Metric: Number of corporations that are paying members of the Global Gateway ICPP

Goal: Maintain 7 paying members by the end of FY2013

OSU India Gateway Business Model Pro-Forma

FY2012 - Projected FY2013 - Projected FY2014 - Projected FY2015 - Projected FY2016 - Projected

Funding Sources

College of Business 25,000 25,000 25,000

College of Engineering 25,000 25,000 25,000

College of Food, Agriculture, and Environmental Sciences 25,000 25,000 25,000

College of Medicine 25,000 25,000 25,000

Graduate Scholl 25,000 25,000 25,000

Office of Research 25,000 25,000 25,000

Office of Strategic Enrollment Planning 25,000 25,000 25,000

Office of University Development 25,000 25,000 25,000

AAPI-CO 50,000 0 0

Total Funding Sources 250,000 200,000 200,000 0 0

Revenue-Generating Programs and Services

International Corporate Partnership Program

Company A 12,500 12,500 12,500 8,333 8,333

Company B 5,000 12,500 12,500 8,333 8,333

Company C 5,000 5,000 5,000 3,333 3,333

Company D 25,000 25,000 16,667 16,667

Company E 12,500 12,500 8,333 8,333

Company F 5,000 5,000 3,333 3,333

Company G 5,000 5,000 3,333 3,333

Company H 25,000 16,667 16,667

Company I 12,500 8,333 8,333

Company J 5,000 3,333 3,333

Company K 5,000 3,333 3,333

Company L 16,667 16,667

Company M 8,333 8,333

Company N 8,333 8,333

Company O 3,333 3,333

Company P 16,667

Company Q 8,333

Company R 8,333

Company S 3,333

Total Revenue from Corporate Partnership Program 22,500 77,500 125,000 119,997 156,663

Executive Education Programs

Program 1 - CFAES 5,000 10,000 10,000 10,000

Program 2 - College of Nursing 10,000 10,000 10,000 10,000

Program 3 - FCOB 10,000 10,000 10,000

Program 4 - Glenn School of Public Affairs 5,000 5,000 5,000

Program 5 - College of Medicine 15,000 15,000

Program 6 - FCOB 10,000 25,000

Total Revenue from Executive Education Programs 0 15,000 35,000 60,000 75,000

Total Revenues 22,500 92,500 160,000 179,997 231,663

OSU India Global Gateway Business Model

November 4, 2011 meeting, Board of Trustees

214

Expense Category

Personnel

In India

India Gateway Director 25,000 52,500 55,000 57,500 60,000

Support Staff  20,000 21,000 22,000

Total Personnel 25,000 52,500 75,000 78,500 82,000

Benefits

In India

India Gateway Director 5,000 10,500 11,000 11,500 12,000

Support Staff 4,000 4,250 4,500

Total Benefits 5,000 10,500 15,000 15,750 16,500

Purchased Services

Legal 45,000 12,000 12,000 6,000 6,000

Accounting 8,000 8,000 8,000 9,000 9,000

Employment Services 4,000 4,000 4,000 4,000 4,000

Business Consulting and Interns 6,000 6,000 9,000 9,000 9,000

Marketing and Promotions 18,000 18,000 18,000 18,000 18,000

Bank Fees 1,000 1,000 1,000 1,000 1,000

India Taxes 6,000 6,000 6,000 6,000 6,000

Total Purchased Services 88,000 55,000 58,000 53,000 53,000

Travel (between US & India and within India)

Vice Provost 15,000 15,000 15,000 15,000 15,000

Director of Global Gateways 8,000 8,000 8,000 8,000 8,000

India Gateway Director 8,000 12,000 12,000 12,000 12,000

Faculty Travel Grants 25,000 25,000 25,000 25,000 25,000

Total Travel 56,000 60,000 60,000 60,000 60,000

Office Space

Office Lease (Gift Agreement with OSU Alum Lachhi Tanna) 0 0 0 0 0

Additional conferencing and event space 6,000 9,000 9,000 9,000 9,000

Total Space 6,000 9,000 9,000 9,000 9,000

Supplies & Services

Telecommunications (internet, phone) 2,400 2,400 3,600 3,600 3,600

Office Supplies 600 600 800 800 800

Postage 300 300 350 350 350

Copies 300 300 300 300 300

Printing 600 600 600 600 600

Computer Software 275 100 275 275 100

Business Meals & Entertainment (Alumni & Donor Relations) 2,500 2,500 2,500 2,500 2,500

Contingency 10,000 10,000 10,000 10,000 10,000

Total Supplies & Services 16,975 16,800 18,425 18,425 18,250

Equipment

Computers 1,500 0 1,500 0 1,500

Equipment Rental for Events 1,500 1,500 1,500 1,500 1,500

Total Equipment 3,000 1,500 3,000 1,500 3,000

Direct Program Costs

Costs Associated with Revenue-Generating Programs 10,000 12,500 15,000 20,000 25,000

Total Direct Program Costs 10,000 12,500 15,000 20,000 25,000

Total  Expenses 209,975 217,800 253,425 256,175 266,750

Total Funding Sources 250,000 200,000 200,000 0 0

Total Revenue 22,500 92,500 160,000 179,997 231,663

Total Expenses 209,975 217,800 253,425 256,175 266,750

Net Income 62,525 74,700 106,575 -76,178 -35,087

Operating Balance 62,525 137,225 243,800 167,622 132,535

November 4, 2011 meeting, Board of Trustees

215

(APPENDIX XII)

THE OHIO STATE UNIVERSITY BOARD OF TRUSTEES
FINANCE COMMITTEE

November 3, 2011

TOPIC:

Approval of the Amended and Restated Ohio Public Higher Education Institutions’
Alternative Retirement Plan